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COMPAEATIVE STATEMENT for the corresponding Week in each of the Years from
1871 to 1874.

Corresponding
Week in

1871
1872
1873
1874

QUANTITIES SOLD.r

WHEAT.

Qrs. Bus.

27,269 0
27,172 1
23,079 4
28,087 2

BARLEY.

Qrs. Bus.

264 6
205 4
164 3
562 4

OATS.

Qrs. Bus.

1,664 3
947 2

1,438 6
1,178 5

AVERAGE PRICES.

WHEAT.

s. d.

57 4
60 3
60 3
57 2

BARLEY.

s. d.
32 7
32 8
39 6
46 5

OATS.

s. d.
26 7
26 7
29 9
32 0

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
August 23, 1875.

E. VALPY,
Comptroller of Corn Eeturns.

COEN IMPOETED AND EXPOETED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported
into each division of the United Kingdom ; and the Quantities of British and Foreign
Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week
ended the 21st August 1875.

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Eve
Pease
Beans
Indian Corn
Buckwheat
Bere or Bieff

Total of Corn (ex- )
elusive of Malt)... /

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Eye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal ...
Buckwheat Meal ...

Total of Meal...

Total of Corn and]
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) 1

Malt (entered by )
the Quarter) /

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

England.

Cwt.
1,226,858

204,794
261,097

2,856
19,337
75,620

354,907
2,439

2,147,908

Cwt.
113,548

• ••

55
5

• ••

'l25

113,733

2,261,641

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
51,648

27,783

"l40
9,217

10,825

• ••

99,613

Cwt.
19,801

• •

19,801

119,414

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
289,540

183,260

472,800

Cwt.
4,125

4,125

476,925

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
1,568,046

204,794
288,880

2,856
19,477
84,837

548,992
2,439

2,720,321

Cwt.
137,474

"" 55
5

'"l25

137,659

2,857,980

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.

"404
- 1,763

'"95

2,262

Cwt.
213

"260

473

2,735

Quarters.
2,001

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
221

1,234

'"20

1,475

Cwt.
108

,i

108

1,583

Quarters.

Total
Exported.

Cwt.
221
401

2,997

'" 95

'" 20

3,737

Cwt.
321

'"260

""" /
581

4,318"

Quarters.
2,001

Statistical Office, Custom-house, Jjondon,
August 23,1875.

STE. BOUKNE,
Assistant Principal


