COMPARATIVE STATEMENT for the corresponding Week in each of the Years from 1871 to 1874.

Corresponding Week in		QUANTITIES SOLD.						AVERAGE PRICES.					
		WHEAT.		BARLEY.		OATS.		WHEAT.		BARLEY.		OATS.	
		Qrs.	Bus.	Qrs.	Bus.	Qrs.	Bus.	s.	<i>d</i> .	s.	<i>d</i> .	<i>s</i> .	d.
1871	•••	27,269 27,172		$\frac{264}{205}$	-	1,664 947		57 60	4 3	32 32	7 8	26 26	7
1872 1873	•••	23,079	4	164	3	1,438	6	60	3	39	6	29	9
1874	•••	28,08 7	2	562	4	1,178	5	57	2	46	5	32	0

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, August 23, 1875. R. VALPY, Comptroller of Corn Returns.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 21st August 1875.

	Qua	NTITIES IN	APORTED I	QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.			
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Exported.
Wheat Barley Oats Rye Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat Bere or Bigg Total of Corn (ex-)	Cwt. 1,226,858 204,794 261,097 2,856 19,337 75,620 354,907 2,439 2,147,908	Cwt. 51,648 27,783 140 9,217 10,825 99,613	Cwt. 289,540 183,260 472,800	Cwt. 1,568,046 204,794 288,880 2,856 19,477 84,837 548,992 2,439	Cwt. 404 1,763 95	Cwt. 221 1,234 20 20 1,475	Cwt. 221 404 2,997 95 20 3,737
clusive of Malt) }	2,147,908	99,613	472,800	2,720,321	2,262	1,415	3,131
Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal Oat Meal Rye Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal Total of Meal	Cwt. 113,548 55 5 125 	Cwt. 19,801 	Cwt. 4,125 4,125	Cwt. 137,474 55 5 125 	Cwt. 213 260 473	Cwt. 108 	Cwt. 321 260
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	2,261,641	119,414	476,925	2,857,980	2,735	1,583	4,318
Malt (entered by } the Quarter)	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 2,001	Quarters.	Quarters. 2,001